## W T MESSAGE (CRASH) 14-12-2023

FROM: SHRI P. HANDIQUE

OSD (JOINT SECRETARY)

ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

CARE DEPCOM KAMRUP METRO

CARE DEPCOM KOKRAJHAR

**DISPUR GUWAHATI-6.** 

TO : 1. SHRI PRASANTA PHUKAN, MLA MEMBER
CARE DEPCOM DIBRUGARH

2. SHRI RAKIBUL HUSSAIN, MLA MEMBER CARE DEPCOM NAGAON

3. SHRI HAFIZ BASHIR AHMED, MLA MEMBER CARE DEPCOM GOALPARA

4. SHRI RAMENDRA NARAYAN KALITA, MLA MEMBER BY HAND

S. SHRI LAWRENCE ISLARY, MLA MEMBER

6. SHRI DURGA DAS BORO, MLA
CARE DEPCOM KAMRUP METRO

MEMBER BY HAND

7. SHRI MANORANJAN TALUKDAR, MLA MEMBER

CARE DEPCOM BARPETA

NO. LAMSC.4/2018/Pt-I./322 I AM DIRECTED TO INFORM YOU THAT THE MEETING OF THE MEMBERS' AMENITIES AND FACILITIES COMMITTEE COMMA ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY WILL BE HELD ON 28<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2023 AT 11:30 AM AT ROOM NO. 36 COMMA ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (.) YOU ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED KINDLY TO ATTEND THE MEETING ACCORDINGLY (.) MSG OVER (.)

Memo No. LAMSC.4/2018/Pt.-I/323-31

Dated Dispur, the 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

## Copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Officer-in-charge, A.P.R.O. Dispur with the request to transmit the message immediately.
- Dr. Numal Momin, Hon'ble Deputy Speaker & Chairman of the Members' Amenities and Facilities Committee, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information in reference to his verbal order dtd. 12/12/2023.
- 3. The Secretary to the Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Speaker Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Leader of the Opposition, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Leader of the Opposition, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information.
- The Chief Reporter Cum-Editor of Debates & Ex-Officio Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat for information and necessary action.
- 6. The in-charge, Accounts/Nazarat Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly for information and necessary action.
- 7. All Officer-in-charge of Legislature Committees, Assam Legislative Assembly.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary, Website Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly for information and necessary action.
- 9. The A. L. O., Bodo Language Cell, Assam Legislative Assembly for information and necessary action.

OSD (Joint Secretary), Assam Legislative Assembly